

Council of Trustees West Chester University I West Chester, Pennsylvania 19383 I www.wcupa.edu

> UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED BY THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES March 28, 2019

RESOLUTION

COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA

MARCH 28, 2019

LAWRENCE HALL RETAIL UPGRADES

TO APPROVE WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA'S RENOVATION TO THE RETAIL LOCATIONS IN LAWRENCE HALL;

WHEREAS, WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY IS ANTICIPATING THE COST FOR THE PROJECT TO BE \$2M, AND;

WHEREAS, WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY HAS A NEED TO UPGRADE THE RETAIL LOCATIONS IN LAWRENCE HALL;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, THAT WE, THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES OF WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA, HEREBY RECOMMENDS APPROVAL FOR THE UNIVERSITY TO COMPLETE THE RENOVATION TO THE LAWRENCE HALL RETAIL AREAS FOR \$2M.

APPROVED PENDING ACTION BY THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

Christopher M. Fiorentino, Ph.D. President

4/2/19 Date

APPROVED BY VOTE OF THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

SILL

Thomas A. Fillippo, Chairperson Council of Trustees